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Bakers Lane, Epping, CM16 5eg 08:00 - 18:00 124 7 S/L £0.20 £0.90 £1.80 £3.80   5 2 2 2 0 No
Bansons Lane, Ongar, CM5 9AA 08:00 - 18:00 46 4 S £0.20 £0.80 £1.60 £3.20 £10.00 * full tariff free 0 0 2 2 0 Yes
Burton Road, Debden, IG10 3ST 08:30 - 17:30 100 4 S/L £0.20 £0.90 £1.80 £3.80   11 0 0 3 0 No
Burton Road Access Road, Debden IG10 3ST 08:30 - 17:30 23 0 S/L 0 1 0 0 0 No
Burton Road South, Debden, IG10 08:30 - 17:30 13 0 S/L £0.20 £0.90 £1.80 £3.80 * full tariff free 2 0 1 1 0 No
Civic Offices, EFDC, CM16 4BZ (1st free hour enter reg no.) 08:00 - 18:00 22 3 S £0.20 £0.90 £1.80 £2.30 £3.00 £3.70 **  **  2 0 1 1 0 No
Cornmill, Waltham Abbey, EN9 1RB 08:00 - 18:00 174 4 S/L £0.20 £0.80 £1.60 £3.50 free free 12 2 0 3 1 No Yes
Cottis Lane, Epping, CM16 5EG 07:30 - 18:00 189 14 S £0.20 £0.90 £1.80 £2.30 £3.00 £3.70   15 0 4 3 2 Yes
Darby Drive, Waltham Abbey, EN9 1EE 08:00 - 18:00 65 4 S/L £0.20 £0.80 £1.60 £3.50 free free 4 0 3 2 3 Yes Yes
High Beech, Loughton, IG10 4HH 08:00 - 18:00 25 4 S £0.20 £0.90 £1.80 £3.50 £10.00 * full tariff  1 0 0 1 1 No
Oakwood Hill East, Loughton, IG10 3TZ 08:30 - 17:30 26 0 S/L £0.20 £0.90 £1.80 £3.50 £10.00 * full tariff  2 0 0 1 0 No
Old Station Road, (Sainsburys), Loughton, IG10 4PE 08:00 - 18:00 270 S £0.20 £0.90 £1.80 £3.50 £10.00 * full tariff  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Quaker Lane, Waltham Abbey, EN9 1ER 08:00 - 18:00 103 5 S £0.20 £0.80 £1.60 £3.20 £10.00 * full tariff free 4 2 0 2 2 Yes Yes
Queens Road Lower, Buckhurst Hill, IG9 5BZ 08:00 - 18:00 98 6 L £1.80 £3.80   5 0 5 3 0 Yes
Queens Road Upper, Buckhurst Hill, IG9 5AZ 08:00 - 18:00 16 2 S £0.20 £0.90 £1.80 £3.50 £10.00 * full tariff  0 0 0 1 1 No
Sainsburys Ongar, Ongar, CM5 9AG 08:00 - 18:00 56 S £0.20 £0.80 £1.60 £3.20 £10.00 * full tariff free N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Smarts Lane, Loughton, IG10 4BG 08:00 - 18:00 20 0 L £1.80 £3.80   0 0 0 1 0 No
The Drive, Loughton, IG10 1HW 08:00 - 18:00 38 2 S £0.20 £0.90 £1.80 £3.50 £10.00 * full tariff  1 0 0 1 0 No
The Pleasance, Ongar, CM5 9AG 08:00 - 18:00 73 4 L £1.60 £3.50 free free 2 0 2 1 3 No
Traps Hill, Loughton, IG10 1HD 09:00 - 18:00 168 11 S/L £0.20 £0.90 £1.80 £3.80   6 0 7 4 1 Yes Yes
Vere Road, Debden, IG10 3SW 08:30 - 17:30 82 0 S £0.20 £0.90 £1.80 £3.50 £10.00 * full tariff  12 2 0 4 0 No
Beaumont Park Drive, Bakery Close, Roydon N/A 32 3 N/A free free free free free free free free free free 0 0 Yes
TOTALS 1763 77

* Full Tariff means that these car parks run the weekly 
tariff on Saturday as well.  Normal tariff Monday to 
Saturday

 This means that a 2 hour period can be obtained by 
pressing the button for a ticket.  If more than 2 hours is 
required then a ticket must be obtained by inserting £1.00 
for the whole day

** This car park has a vehicle key pad and a free 1 hour 
option is available by using the vehicle key pad to obtain a 
ticket for an hour.  More than an hour then cash/card 
must be inserted to obtain a ticket.  The same applies to 
Saturday/Sunday but it is for 2 hours free

C:\Users\ahendry\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\INetCache\Content.Outlook\R8WSU65H\Appendix 1 Page 1


